based on our historical financial information for the year ended October 31, 2003 and for the quarter ended January 30, 2004 and gives effect to the tender offer as if
the tender offer were completed on November 1, 2002 for income statement and balance sheet information. The pro forma information assumes that Toro would have
used existing cash balances and debt facilities to finance the stock repurchase and the related impact on interest income and interest expense. The impact on interest
income and interest expense reflected in the pro forma financial information was based on the average interest rates available to Toro during the periods presented.
The pro forma financial information is intended for informational purposes only and does not purport to be indicative of the results that would actually have been
obtained if the tender offer had been completed at the date indicated or that may be obtained in the future. Per share data for all periods presented reflects a two-for-
one stock split effective April 1, 2003.

Three Three Fiscal Fiscal

Months Ended Months Ended Year Ended Year Ended
January 30, January 30, October 31, October 31,

2004 2004 2003 2003
(Actual) (Pro Forma) (Actual) (Pro Forma)

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Net sales  $313,573  $313,573  $1,496,588  $1,496,588
Gross profit percentage   35.9%   35.9%   35.8%   35.8%
Earnings from operations  $ 16,595  $ 16,595  $ 129,268  $ 129,268
Interest Expense   3,882   4,103   16,285   18,776
Net earnings   9,325   9,057   81,620   79,783
Percentage of net sales   3.0%   2.9%   5.5%   5.3%
Basic net earnings per share  $ 0.37  $ 0.40  $ 3.26  $ 3.55
Diluted net earnings per share   0.36   0.38   3.12   3.37
Return on average stockholders’ equity   2.1%   3.1%   20.3%   31.2%
Total assets  $920,161  $902,236  $ 927,432  $ 817,145
Long-term debt, including current portion   175,305   175,305   178,921   178,921
Short-term debt   2,308   132,112   2,138   39,313
Cash and cash equivalents   17,925   0   110,287   0
Stockholders’ equity   433,217   285,488   437,202   289,740
Debt to capitalization ratio   29.1%   51.8%   29.3%   42.8%
Cash dividends per share of common stock  $ .06  $ .06  $ .24  $ .24

23

Table of Contents

   Additional Information. Toro is subject to the information requirements of the Exchange Act, and, in accordance therewith, files periodic reports, proxy
statements and other information relating to its business, financial condition and other matters. Toro is required to disclose in these proxy statements certain